GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5916
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000

CONSTRUCTION OF OVER BRIDGES
SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:
to reply given to unstarred question No. 4330 dated July 16, 1998 regarding construction of over-bridges and state:
(a) the progress made in this regard; and

(b) the time by which the work would be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): The work of construction of foot over bridges at Bijwasan, Pataudi Road, Ichchapuri and Khalilpur is under consideration for being executed along with the work of second line between Delhi and Rewari which is already in progress and would be completed in the coming years as per availability of resources.

(b) : Target date for the works has not yet been fixed.
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